
 
 Rocky Mountain Power 
 Exhibit RMP___(CME-2) 
 Docket No. 21-035-69 
 Witness: Craig M. Eller 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF UTAH 
 
 
 
 
 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
 

____________________________________________ 
 

 
Exhibit Accompanying Direct Testimony of Craig M. Eller 

 
Nucor ESA Extension Amendment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

February 2022 
 
 



AMENDMENT 
TO EXTEND TERM OF 

ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

PACIFICORP 
AND 

NUCOR CORPORATION 

THIS AMENDMENT TO ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), made 
and entered into as of the date last executed, is by and between PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, 
doing business in Utah as Rocky Mountain Power ("Company" or "PacifiCorp") and Nucor Steel­
Utah, a Division of Nucor Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Customer") conducting business 
at facilities located at a site in Box Elder County, Utah, (together the "Parties"). 

WHEREAS, This Amendment amends that Electric Service Agreement, as amended 
("Agreement") entered into by the Parties on December 29, 2017, and 

WHEREAS, On June 29, 2021, Company provided Customer a Notice of Termination (Notice) 
effecting a termination of the Agreement on December 31, 2021, and 

WHEREAS, The Parties have engaged in negotiations over a new Electric Service Agreement, 
and 

WHEREAS, A new Electric Service Agreement is not anticipated to be ready to govern electric 
service on January 1, 2022, and 

WHEREAS, The Parties intend to extend the Agreement beyond the effective termination date to 
address the estimated period before the new Electric Service Agreement is effective. 

NOW, THEREFORE, The Parties agree: 

Notwithstanding any other provisions in the Agreement or Notice to the contrary the Agreement 
shall remain in effect to and through February 28, 2022, without interruption but shall terminate 
at 2400 MST on said date. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their respective duly authorized 
representatives to execute this Amendment. Execution of this Amendment may be made by the 
exchange of counterpart signature pages. 

Execution on following page 
I 

AMENDMENT EXTENDING NUCOR ESA 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Exhibit RMP___(CME-2) Page 1 of 2 

Docket No. 21-035-69 
Witness: Craig M. Eller



Agreed: 
NUCOR 

Signature: G~~~t-:<~~.,.,=-­
Name: 
Title: 
Date: Date: 

2 
AMENDMENT EXTENDING NUCOR ESA 

Rocky Mountain Power 
Exhibit RMP___(CME-2) Page 2 of 2 

Docket No. 21-035-69 
Witness: Craig M. Eller




